**MAYOR** Keith Pekau

VILLAGE CLERK John C. Mehalek

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 708.403.6100 OrlandPark.org



## TRUSTEES

Kathleen M. Fenton
James V. Dodge
Daniel T. Calandriello
William R. Healy
Cynthia Nelson Katsenes
Michael R. Milani

## Village of Orland Park Proclamation

## A PROCLAMATION HONORING MIROBALLI SHOES AS ORLAND PARK'S BUSINESS OF THE MONTH

*Whereas*, Miroballi Shoes began in 1959 as a family-run business and is now owned by brothers Dan, Perry and Tony Miroballi; and

*Whereas,* In 1959, Miroballi Shoes first opened by their father Joe Miroballi and their Uncle Vito at 103<sup>rd</sup> Street in Beverly, Joe then opened in Flossmoor in 1973, and in 1976, opened the store in Orland Park occupying one of the first locations in Orland Square Mall; and

*Whereas*, In 2012 Miroballi Shoes constructed their building at 14360 S. LaGrange Road where they are currently located with an additional store in Wheaton and 4 New Balance Stores in Naperville, Geneva and 2 in Indiana; and

Whereas, Miroballi Shoes is a unique shoe store where loyal customers find that proper fit is number 1. All this due to their dedicated staff of knowledgeable salespeople who have been with Miroballi Shoes for past 30 + years; and

**Whereas**, Miroballi Shoes is known for selling everyday comfortable shoe for both men and women, with quality name brands such as, New Balance, Clarks and Johnson and Murphy; and

*Whereas,* Miroballi Shoes specializes in helping active adults and health minded people in finding the proper fit and size along with offering a variety of arch supports; and

Whereas, Miroballi Shoes carries many sizes & widths. Men's to 17 and Women's to 12; and

*Whereas*, Miroballi Shoes is known for great quality, service and knowledgeable salespeople, these traits are paramount to great customer service; and

Whereas, Miroballi Shoes donates their over stock while also accepting donations of gently worn shoes to their favorite local charity, Share Your Souls, which personally distributes these shoes to impoverished areas around the world.

**Now, therefore**, I, Keith Pekau, Village President of the Village of Orland Park, Illinois in the Counties of Cook and Will, do hereby extend the gratitude of the entire community for more than 44 years of serving the community and hereby proclaim Monday, July 6, 2020 as Miroballi Shoes Day in the Village of Orland Park.

Signed: Dated: July 6, 2020

Keith Pekau, Village President Village of Orland Park